

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Norm Plumstead President & CEO normanp@myhonorbank.com 231,346,1814

Honor Bank CFO, Shannon Jordan, Graduates Prestigious American Bankers Association Stonier Graduate School of Banking

Traverse City, July 12, 2024 – Honor Bank proudly announces that Shannon Jordan, Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, has graduated from the American Bankers Association Stonier (ABA) Graduate School of Banking, earning both a Stonier Diploma and a Wharton Leadership Certificate.

The three-year ABA Stonier Graduate School of Banking, held at the Wharton School at the University of Pennsylvania, is the premier executive education program designed to develop and enhance the leadership capabilities of banking professionals. Graduates from this rigorous program emerge with advanced skills in critical areas such as strategic planning, financial management, and organizational leadership.

"We are incredibly proud of Shannon for this significant achievement," said Norm Plumstead, Honor Bank President & CEO. "Her dedication to professional growth is a tremendous asset to our Bank and our community."

About Honor Bank

Honor Bank has been serving businesses and people in northwest Michigan since 1917, with offices in Bear Lake, Benzonia, Buckley, Copemish, Honor, Lake Ann, Petoskey Loan Center, and three in Traverse City. For more information, visit myhonorbank.com, or follow Honor Bank on Facebook, LinkedIn, and Twitter. Member FDIC.